

Court No. 8

FAT 73 of 2020

**09.06.2022**

(SL 28)

(S. Banerjee)

Rita Dey @ Bobby

Vs.

Subrata Dey

with

CAN 1 of 2020

(Old CAN 1664 of 2020)

CAN 2 of 2020

(Old CAN 1668 of 2020)

Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee

Mr. Amal Kumar Saha

Mr. Iresh Paul

... for appellant

The matrimonial status of the parties as on date shall not be altered for a period of six weeks or until further order, whichever is earlier.

The appellant is directed to serve a copy of the memorandum of appeal and the stay application and the application for maintenance upon the respondent by speed post with acknowledgement due in course of this week for intimation that the appeal and the applications shall be listed under the heading 'Application' on 23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2022.

Affidavit of service shall be filed on the adjourned date.

**(Soumen Sen, J.)**

**(Siddhartha Roy Chowdhury, J.)**