

27.06.2022
SL No.11
Court No.8
(gc)

FAT 73 of 2019
With
CAN 1 of 2020
(Old No: CAN 1664 of 2020)
With
CAN 2 of 2020
(Old No: CAN 1668 of 2020)

Smt. Rita Dey @ Bobby
Vs.
Subrata Dey

Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee,
Mr. S. Das,
Mr. Soumyadip Panda,
Mr. Amal Kumar Saha,
...for the Appellant.
Mr. Sanjoy Mukherjee,
Mr. Saurav Chaudhuri,
...for the Respondent.

Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.

The respondent/husband is directed to file an affidavit disclosing his income and marital status by Friday, i.e. 1st July, 2022.

The interim order passed on 9th June, 2022 directing the parties to maintain their marital status shall continue until further order.

The matter shall be listed on 4th July, 2022.

(Siddhartha Roy Chowdhury, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)