

31.10.2022
SL No.13
Court No.8
(gc)

FAT 73 of 2020

**Rita Dey @ Bobby
Vs.
Subrata Dey**

Mr. Amal Kumar Saha,
...for the Appellant.

The department is directed to file a report with regard to the arrival of the L.C.R on the adjourned date.

The matter shall appear under the heading **“To be mentioned”** on 3rd November, 2022.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)