

Item-4. 03-11-2022

FAT 73 of 2020

Rita Dey alias Bobby
Versus
Subrata Dey

sg

Ct. 8

Mr. Amal Kumar Saha, Adv.
Mr. Iresh Paul, Adv.
Mr. Soumyadip Panda, Adv.

...for the appellant

The respondent is not represented.

On 18th July, 2022 we had called for the LCR. The department has filed a report wherefrom it appears that the department has received a communication dated 3rd August, 2022 from the learned Additional District Judge, 4th Court at Alipore, South 24 Parganas praying for extension of time to comply with the aforesaid order. The department has reported that till date the LCR has not been received.

We direct the learned District Judge, South 24 Parganas to ensure that the LCR is sent to this Court positively within two weeks from date.

The learned Registrar Administration (L&OM) is directed to communicate this order to the learned District Judge, South 24 Parganas by tomorrow.

The matter shall be listed on 17th November, 2022.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)