

17.04.2023
SL No.43
Court No.8
(gc)

FAT 73 of 2020

**Rita Dey @ Bobby
Vs.
Subrata Dey**

Mr. Saurav Chaudhuri,
...for the Respondent.

The affidavit of assets and liabilities filed on behalf
of the respondent/husband is taken on record.

The matter stands adjourned for a week.

Reply, if any, shall be filed in the meantime.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)