

18.07.2024
(D/L-42)
Ct. No.4
(NKB)

F.A.T. 73 of 2020

**Smt. Rita Dey alias Bobby
Vs.
Subrata Dey**

Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee,
Mr. Amal Kr. Saha,
Mr. Souvik Das,
Mr. K. Raihan Ahmed,
Mr. Soumava Santra.

... for the Appellant

Mr. Sanjay Mukherjee,
Mr. Saurav Chaudhuri.

... for the Respondent.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned counsel for the respondent submits that in view of the development subsequent to the passing of the decree for divorce, the parties are *ad idem* on the fact that an attempt has to be made for settling the dispute on amicable terms. They have jointly submitted that the matter be referred for mediation before Mr. Biswabrata Basu Mallick who is a trained mediator attached to the Calcutta High Court Mediation Centre.
2. In view of the submissions of the parties, we refer the matter for mediation to Mr. Biswabrata Basu Mallick who shall submit a report after 4 weeks from date.

3. List the matter on **16th August, 2024** under the same heading.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)