

23rd December,
2024
(AK)
02

F.A.T 73 of 2020

Smt. Rita Dey alias Bobby
Vs.
Subrata Dey

Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee
Mr. Amal Kumar Saha
Mr. Iresh Paul

...for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjoy Mukherjee
Mr. Saurav Chaudhuri

...for the respondent.

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that vide order dated August 22, 2024, the respondent had been directed to pay an amount of Rs.1 lakh to the appellant, which has till date not been paid.
2. On query of court, learned counsel for the respondent submits that said amount shall be paid by the respondent to the appellant through the latter's counsel during the course of the day.
3. It is also pointed out that despite special messenger costs having been deposited, the trial court records have not yet arrived.
4. The office shall furnish a report on January 6, 2025 as to whether the trial court records have arrived.

5. The matter be placed in the list on the said date under the heading 'To be Mentioned' for passing further orders.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)