

AD-1
Ct No.16
06.01.2025
(SSS)

FAT 73 of 2020

Smt. Rita Dey alias Bobby
Vs.
Subrata Dey

Mr. Amal Kumar Saha,
Mr. Iresh Paul,

...For the Appellant.

Mr. Sanjoy Mukherjee,
Mr. Saurav Chaudhuri,

....For the Opposite Party.

1. We find from the records that despite repeated directions, the trial court records have not arrived as yet.
2. The learned District Judge, South 24 Parganas shall furnish a report as to the reason for such delay in sending the trial court records as well as ensure that the trial court records are sent immediately to this court as per previous direction.
3. Such report shall be furnished by the learned District Judge, South 24 Parganas to the learned Registrar General of this court and shall be placed before the court on the next returnable date, that is, on January 27, 2025, when the matter shall next be listed under the same heading.

4. Let this order be communicated to the learned District Judge, South 24 Parganas through the department immediately.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)