

AD-02  
Ct No.16  
17.02.2025  
TN

FAT 73 of 2020

Smt. Rita Dey alias Bobby  
Vs.  
Subrata Dey

Mr. Amal Kumar Saha,  
Mr. Iresh Patel

....for the appellant

Mr. Sanjay Mukherjee,  
Mr. Arghadip Das

....for the respondent

1. It appears from the report of the Assistant Registrar, First Appeal Section dated February 14, 2025 that the records of the matrimonial suit have been traced out. However, the judgment and decree thereof could not be found.
2. The trial court records be sent immediately to this court, even if without the judgment and decree thereof, since the certified copies of the said judgment and decree are already on record before this court.
3. As and when the records are received by this court, the department shall examine the records and if otherwise found to be complete, shall mark the appeal as ready for hearing even without the judgment and decree of the trial court. If in the meantime the judgment and decree are traced out, the same shall also be sent to this court, which will thereafter be tagged with the main file.

4. Liberty to the parties to mention the appeal for inclusion in the list as and when the appeal is made ready for hearing.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)