

Item-
86.

05-08-2025

sg

Ct. 16

**FAT 73 of 2020
CAN 3 of 2025**

Rita Dey alias Bobby
Versus
Subrata Dey

Mr. Amal Kumar Saha

...for the appellant

Mr. Sanjoy Mukherjee

Mr. Saurav Chaudhuri

...for the opposite parties

1. The valuation of the flat proposed to be transferred in favour of the wife, shall be placed on the next date of hearing.
2. The matter stands adjourned till **19th August, 2025**.
3. In the meantime, the respondent/husband shall pay a sum of Rs.1,00,000/- to the wife.
4. The aforesaid payment and acceptance of the said sum shall be without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)