

17<sup>th</sup> December,  
2025  
(AK)  
24

**F.A.T 73 of 2020**  
**IA No: CAN 3 of 2025**  
**CAN 4 of 2025**

Smt. Rita Dey alias Bobby  
Vs.  
Subrata Dey

Mr. Amal Kumar Saha  
...for the appellant.

Mr. Ayan Banerjee  
Mr. Sourav Choudhuri  
...for the respondent.

1. The matter is erroneously appearing under the heading 'Application' due to the latches of the officers of this court.
2. Let the matter be restored to its original position in the hearing list.

**(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)**

**(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)**