

23rd February,
2026
(AK)
01

F.A.T 73 of 2020

IA No: CAN 3 of 2025

CAN 4 of 2025

Smt. Rita Dey alias Bobby
Vs.
Subrata Dey

Mr. Amal Kumar Saha
Ms. Debjani Sengupta

...for the appellant.

Mr. Ayan Banerjee
Mr. Sourav Chaudhuri

...for the respondent.

1. The matter had been previously adjourned to enable the parties to come to an amicable consensus as regards the quantum of permanent alimony payable by the respondent/husband to the appellant/wife.
2. However, it transpires that no agreement has been arrived at between the parties in that regard.
3. Accordingly, on the prayer of the learned Advocate for the respondent, we direct the respondent to file his affidavit-in-opposition to the permanent alimony application, that is, CAN 4 of 2025.

4. Such affidavit-in-opposition shall be filed within a fortnight from date. Reply thereto, if any, shall be filed within a week thereafter.
5. Let the application be listed for hearing on March 23, 2026.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)