

D/L.5.
March 23, 2026.
MNS.

FAT No. 73 of 2020
+
CAN 3 of 2025

Smt. Rita Dey alias Bobby
Vs.
Subrata Dey

Mr. Amal Kumar Saha

... for the appellant.

Mr. Saurav Chaudhuri

...for the respondent.

Since this Bench no longer has determination to take up matters prior to the year 2021 and the present appeal pertains to the year 2020, let the matter go out of the list for lack of determination, with liberty to the parties to mention the matter for enlistment before the appropriate Bench having determination.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.) (Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)